Sep-20
FEATURES Metallized Polypropylene - High Capacitance – Low ESR
APPLICATIONS
Switching Power Supplies – UPS – DC Link – Motor Speed Controls –
Solar Heaters – Power Converters
Operating Temperature Range
-40°C to +100°C
Above +85°C applied voltage must be de-rated by 1.5%/°C
Capacitance Tolerance
+10% at 1 kHz, 25°C
+5% optional
Surge Voltage
VDC 250 330 400 600 700 850
Non-repetitive
SVDC
400 400 600 800 1000 1200
AC voltage
VDC 250 330 400 600 700 850
VAC 160 220 250 330 400 500
Dissipation Factor (MAX)
Tan δ
at 1 kHz and 25°C
C< 5uF
5uF<C<2
5uF
C>75uF
.06% .1% .15%
Insulation Resistance
After 1 minute of 100VDC applied
between the terminals at 25°C
30000 MΩxuF
“Not to exceed 3GΩ”
Self Inductance <1 nano-Henry per mm of lead spacing
Long term stability Capacitance variation <1% MAX after 2 years
Dielectric Strength
Terminal to Terminal Terminal to case
160% of VDC VDC applied for 10
Seconds and 25°C or
200% of VDC applied for 2 Seconds
and 25°C
3KVAC at 50/60 Hz applied between the terminals and
case for 60 Seconds and 25°C
Life Expectancy
>100000 with VDC
>30000 with VAC
Failure quota 300/billion component hours
Damp Heat Test
Test Condition Performance requirements
Temperature= +40°C +2°C Max  Capacitance change < 2% of initially measured valued
Relative Humidity=93 +2% DF Change < 200% of initially specified valued
Test length= 56 days Insulation resistance > 50% of minimum specified value
Resistance to soldering Heat
Solder bath temperature: +260°C +/- 5°C
Exposure time: 10 seconds +/- 1 second
Max  Capacitance change <1% of initially measured value
DF Change < .1% at 1kHz
Insulation resistance >50% of minimum specified value
Construction Metallized Polypropylene film
Electrodes Vacuum deposited Metal layers
Coating Flame retardant tape wrap (UL510) with epoxy end fill (UL94V-0)
Lead terminations Lead free tinned copper leads
PHC High Frequency Metallized
Polypropylene Axial Lead
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
250 1 105PHC250K 50 4.5 7.6 11x29
250 1.5 155PHC250K 50 5.5 6.1 13x29
250 2 205PHC250K 50 6 4.9 14.5x29
250 2 205PHC250KG 40 6 5.1 12.5x34
250 2.2 225PHC250KG 50 6.5 5 15x29
250 2.2 225PHC250K 40 6 5.7 13x34
250 2.5 255PHC250KG 50 7 4.8 15.5x29
250 2.5 255PHC250K 40 7 5.4 14x55
250 3 305PHC250KG 50 7.5 4.4 17x29
250 3 305PHC250K 40 7 4.8 15x34
250 3.3 335PHC250K 40 8 4.4 15.5x34
250 4 405PHC250K 40 9 3.8 17x34
250 4.7 475PHC250KJ 40 10 3.5 18x34
250 5 505PHC250K 40 10 3.4 18.5x34
250 6.8 685PHC250K 40 10.5 3.1 21x34
250 10 106PHC250K 40 10.5 2.5 24x34
250 10 106PHC250KN 25 10.5 3.3 21.5x46
250 15 156PHC250K 25 14 2.7 25.5x46
250 20 206PHC250K 25 14 5 29x46
250 22 226PHC250KN 25 14 4.7 30.5x46
250 25 256PHC250K 25 14 4.4 32x46
250 30 306PHC250K 20 14 4.5 31x55
250 30 306PHC250KS 15 14 5.3 29.5x59
250 33 336PHC250KR 20 14 4.3 32.5x55
250 33 336PHC250KS 15 14 5 31x59
250 40 406PHC250K 20 14 3.9 36x55
250 40 406PHC250KS 15 14 4.5 33.5x59
250 50 506PHC250K 20 14 3.5 40x55
250 50 506PHC250KS 15 14 3.9 37x59
250 60 606PHC250KS 15 14 3.5 40x59
330 0.68 684PHC330KG 60 4.5 9.1 11x29
330 1 105PHC330KG 60 5.5 6.9 12.5x29
330 1.5 155PHC330KG 60 6.5 5.5 15x29
330 1.5 155PHC330KJ 45 6 6.3 13.5x34
330 2 205PHC330KG 60 7.5 4.7 16.5x29
330 2 205PHC330KJ 45 7 5.7 15x34
330 2.2 225PHC330KG 60 8 4.3 17.5x29
330 2.2 225PHC330KJ 45 7.5 5.3 15.5x34
330 2.5 255PHC330KJ 45 8 5 16.5x34
330 3 305PHC330KJ 45 9 4.4 18.5x34
330 3.3 335PHC330KJ 45 9 4.3 19x34
330 4 405PHC330KJ 45 10.5 3.8 20.5x34
330 4.7 475PHC330KJ 45 10.5 3.3 22x34
330 4.7 475PHC330KN 30 10.5 4.2 19x46
330 5 505PHC330KJ 45 10.5 3.2 22.5x34
330 5 505PHC330KN 30 10.5 4.1 19.5x46
330 6.8 685PHC330KN 30 10.5 3.6 22x46
330 10 106PHC330KN 30 11 6.7 26x46
330 15 156PHC330KN 30 13 5.4 31x46
330 15 156PHC330KR 25 12.5 6 28x55
330 15 156PHC330KS 20 12 6.8 26.5x59
330 20 206PHC330KR 25 14 5.1 31.5x55
330 20 206PHC330KS 20 13.5 5.8 30x59
330 22 226PHC330KR 25 14 4.8 33x55
330 22 226PHC330KS 20 14 5.4 31x59
330 25 256PHC330KR 25 14 4.5 35x55
330 25 256PHC330KS 20 14 5 33x59
330 30 306PHC330KR 25 14 4.1 38x55
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
330 30 306PHC330KS 20 14 4.5 36x59
330 33 336PHC330KR 25 14 3.9 39.5x55
330 33 336PHC330KS 20 14 4.3 37.5x59
330 35 356PHC330KR 25 14 3.8 41x55
330 35 356PHC330KS 20 14 4.2 38.5x59
330 40 406PHC330KS 20 14 3.9 41x59
400 0.47 474PHC400K 75 4 8.6 11x29
400 0.68 684PHC400KG 75 5.5 7.1 13x29
400 0.68 684PHC400K 55 5 8.9 12x34
400 1 105PHC400KG 75 6.5 5.8 15x29
400 1 105PHC400K 55 6 6.7 13x34
400 1.5 155PHC400KG 75 7.5 4.7 17.5x29
400 1.5 155PHC400K 55 7 5.6 15.5x34
400 2 205PHC400K 55 9 4.6 17.5x34
400 2.2 225PHC400K 55 9 4.4 18.5x34
400 2.5 255PHC400K 55 9.5 4.2 19x34
400 3 305PHC400K 55 10.5 3.8 21x34
400 3.3 335PHC400K 55 10.5 3.7 22x34
400 3.3 335PHC400KN 40 10.5 4.3 19x46
400 4 405PHC400KJ 55 10.5 3.3 24x34
400 4 405PHC400K 40 10.5 3.8 20.5x46
400 4.7 475PHC400K 40 9.5 7.6 22x46
400 5 505PHC400K 40 10 7.4 22.5x46
400 6.8 685PHC400K 40 11 6.4 26x46
400 10 106PHC400KN 40 13 5.4 31x46
400 10 106PHC400K 30 12 6.3 27x55
400 10 106PHC400KS 25 11 7.1 26x59
400 15 156PHC400K 30 14 5 33x55
400 15 156PHC400KS 25 14 5.6 31x59
400 20 206PHC400K 30 14 4.3 37x55
400 20 206PHC400KS 25 14 4.7 35x59
400 22 226PHC400KR 30 14 4.1 39x55
400 22 226PHC400KS 25 14 4.5 37x59
400 25 256PHC400K 30 14 3.8 41.5x55
400 25 256PHC400KS 25 14 4.2 39x59
600 0.33 334PHC600KG 95 4 9.5 12x29
600 0.47 474PHC600KG 95 5 8.3 13.5x29
600 0.47 474PHC600K 75 5 9.4 12.5x34
600 0.68 684PHC600KG 95 6 6.8 16x29
600 0.68 684PHC600K 75 6 7.8 14x34
600 1 105PHC600K 75 8 6.1 17.5x34
600 1.5 155PHC600K 75 9 4.9 20x34
600 2 205PHC600KJ 75 10.5 4.1 23x34
600 2 205PHC600K 55 10 5.3 20x46
600 2.2 225PHC600KJ 75 10.5 3.8 24x34
600 2.2 225PHC600K 55 10 4.8 21x46
600 2.5 255PHC600K 55 10.5 4.4 22x46
600 3 305PHC600K 55 10.5 4.2 24x46
600 3.3 335PHC600K 55 10.5 3.8 25x46
600 4 405PHC600K 55 13.5 3.6 27x46
600 4.7 475PHC600K 55 12 6.4 29x46
600 4.7 475PHC600KR 50 11.5 7.7 26.5x55
600 4.7 475PHC600KS 40 11 8.6 24.5x59
600 5 505PHC600KN 55 12.5 6.3 29.5x46
600 5 505PHC600K 50 12 7.4 27x55
600 5 505PHC600KS 40 11.5 8.3 25x59
600 6.8 685PHC600K 50 12.5 6.5 30x55
600 6.8 685PHC600KS 40 12 7.3 28.5x59
PHC High Frequency Metallized
Polypropylene Axial Lead
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
600 10 106PHC600K 50 14 5.4 35x55
600 10 106PHC600KS 40 14 6.1 33.5x59
600 12.5 126PHC600K 50 14 4.9 40.5x55
600 12.5 126PHC600KS 40 14 5.5 37.5x59
600 15 156PHC600KS 40 14 5.1 41x59
700 0.22 224PHC700KG 135 4 10.7 12.5x29
700 0.22 224PHC700KJ 105 3.5 11.6 11.5x34
700 0.33 334PHC700KG 135 5 8.5 15x29
700 0.33 334PHC700KJ 105 5 9.4 13.5x34
700 0.47 474PHC700KG 135 6.5 6.9 17x29
700 0.47 474PHC700K 105 6.5 7.7 15.5x34
700 0.68 684PHC700K 105 8 6 17.5x34
700 1 105PHC700K 105 10 4.5 21.5x34
700 1 105PHC700KN 70 9 6.6 18x46
700 1.2 125PHC700K 105 10.5 3.9 24x34
700 1.2 125PHC700KN 70 9 6.3 20x46
700 1.5 155PHC700K 70 10.5 5.6 21.5x46
700 2 205PHC700K 70 12 4.8 24.5x46
700 2.2 225PHC700K 70 12.5 4.5 25.5x46
700 2.5 255PHC700K 70 13.5 4 27x46
700 3 305PHC700K 70 12 6.1 29x46
700 3.3 335PHC700K 70 12 5.9 30.5x46
700 4 405PHC700K 70 13.5 5.4 33.5x46
700 4 405PHC700KR 60 12.5 6.7 29x55
700 4 405PHC700KS 45 12 7.7 27.5x59
700 4.7 475PHC700K 60 13 6.1 31x55
700 4.7 475PHC700KS 45 12 7 29.5x59
700 5 505PHC700K 60 13.5 5.8 32x55
700 5 505PHC700KS 45 12.5 6.6 30.5x59
700 6.8 685PHC700K 60 14 5.1 37x55
700 6.8 685PHC700KS 45 14 5.8 35x59
700 8.2 825PHC700K 60 14 4.6 41x55
700 8.2 825PHC700KS 45 14 5.3 38x59
WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current (A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
700 10 106PHC700KS 45 14 4.9 41.5x59
850 0.1 104PHC850KG 375 3.5 12.9 11.5x29
850 0.15 154PHC850KG 375 4.5 9.8 13x29
850 0.15 154PHC850K 300 4.5 10.8 12x34
850 0.22 224PHC850KG 375 5.5 7.7 15x29
850 0.22 224PHC850K 300 5.5 8.4 13.5x34
850 0.33 334PHC850KG 375 7 5.9 17.5x29
850 0.33 334PHC850K 300 7 6.6 16x34
850 0.47 474PHC850K 300 9 5.4 18.5x34
850 0.68 684PHC850K 300 10 4.3 21.5x34
850 0.68 684PHC850KN 200 9 5.4 18x46
850 1 105PHC850KJ 300 13 3.2 26x34
850 1 105PHC850K 200 10.5 4.3 21.5x46
850 1.5 155PHC850K 200 14 3.5 25.5x46
850 2 205PHC850K 200 14 2.9 29x46
850 2.2 225PHC850K 200 14 2.9 30x46
850 2.2 225PHC850KR 125 14 3.8 26.5x55
850 2.2 225PHC850KS 110 14 4.3 25x59
850 2.5 255PHC850K 200 14 2.7 32x46
850 2.5 255PHC850KR 125 14 3.6 28x55
850 2.5 255PHC850KS 110 14 4.1 26.5x59
850 3 305PHC850K 200 14 2.4 34.5x46
850 3 305PHC850KR 125 14 3.2 30.5x55
850 3 305PHC850KS 110 14 3.6 29x59
850 3.3 335PHC850K 125 14 3.1 32x55
850 3.3 335PHC850KS 110 14 3.5 30x59
850 4 405PHC850K 125 14 2.8 35x55
850 4 405PHC850KS 110 14 3.1 33x59
850 4.7 475PHC850K 125 14 2.5 37x55
850 4.7 475PHC850KS 110 14 2.8 35.5x59
850 5 505PHC850K 125 14 2.4 38x55
850 5 505PHC850KS 110 14 2.7 36.5x59
850 6.8 685PHC850KS 110 14 2.3 41.5x59
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Film Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  Cornell Dubilier manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F450KG153J250ALH0J  750-1018  FKP1-1000160010P15  FKP1-1500160010P15  82EC1100DQ50K  MMWAF150KME
PFR5101J100J11L16.5TA18  PME261JB5220KR19T0  A521HH333M035C  QXJ2E474KTPT  QXL2B333KTPT  QXM2G104K  DMT2P22
EEC2G505HQA406  B32520C6332K000  B32522C6104K000  B32523Q3155J  B32676E6755K  C3B2AD44400B20K  217-0716-001  KP1830-
247/061-G  SCD105K122A3-22  2N3155  F601BL225K063CL60A  FKP1-2202KV5P15  FKS3-680040010P10  445450-1  B32523Q0475K000
46KR415050M1K  4BSNBX4100ZBFJ  4DCNAQ4450ZA0J  MKP383510063JKP2T0  MKT 1813-368-015  MKT182022263473  4055292001
WMC08P22  WMF1S15  WMF4S68  EEC2E106HQA405  EEC2G805HQA415  82DC3100DQ50J  82DC4100AA60K  82EC2150DQ50K
WMF4D68  WMF1D68  PHE841ED6150MR17T0  B25620B118K883  B25620B158K883  66MD2100CK7AK  97F8038